DOCUMENT 004113 BID FORM

To:	Governing Board of the Salida Union School District ("District" or "C	wner")			
From:	Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc. dba TBS Contractors (Proper Name of Bidder)				
includi and pr work ir	The undersigned declares that Bidder has read and understands the Contract Documents, including, without limitation, the Notice to Bidders and the Instructions to Bidders, and agrees and proposes to furnish all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to perform and furnish all work in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, including, without limitation, the Drawings and Specifications for the project known as:				
	SUSD Dena Boer Elementary School Modular Replacement & Sitework 4801 Gold Valley Road, Salida, CA 95368 DSA A#: 02-120061				
, ,	ect" or "Contract") and will accept in full payment for that Work the fol mount, all taxes included:	llowing total lump			
	INCREMENT 01: dollars	\$2,168,09P			
	INCREMENT 02: dollars	\$ 4/7, 426			
Won. BASE	BID'	\$ 2,5PV,57			
Bidder acknowledges and agrees that the Base Bid accounts for any and all Allowance(s) as follows:					
Allowa	ance No. 1: Contingency Allowance - \$80,000				
Allowa	nce description and definitions as described in VOLUME 2, Section (012113.			

Additional Detail Regarding Calculation of Base Bid

- 1. <u>Allowances</u>. The Bidder's Base Bid shall include any and all Allowances as described in Section 012113.
- 2. The undersigned has reviewed the Work outlined in the Contract Documents and fully understands the scope of Work required in this Proposal, understands the construction and project management function(s) is described in the Contract Documents, and that each Bidder who is awarded a contract shall be in fact a prime contractor, not a

subcontractor, to the District, and agrees that its Proposal, if accepted by the District, will be the basis for the Bidder to enter into a contract with the District in accordance with the intent of the Contract Documents.

- 3. The undersigned has notified the District in writing of any discrepancies or omissions or of any doubt, questions, or ambiguities about the meaning of any of the Contract Documents, and has contacted the Construction Manager before bid date to verify the issuance of any clarifying Addenda.
- 4. The undersigned agrees to commence work under this Contract on the date established in the Contract Documents and to complete all work within the time specified in the Contract Documents.
- 5. The liquidated damages clause of the General Conditions and Agreement is hereby acknowledged.
- 6. It is understood that the District reserves the right to reject this bid and that the bid shall remain open to acceptance and is irrevocable for a period of ninety (90) days.
- 7. The following documents are attached hereto:
 - Bid Bond on the District's form or other security
 - Designated Subcontractors List
 - Site Visit Certification
 - Non-Collusion Declaration
 - Iran Contracting Act Certification
- 8. Receipt and acceptance of the following Addenda is hereby acknowledged:

No. <u>01</u> , Dated <u>04/27/22</u>	No, Dated
No, Dated	No, Dated
No, Dated	No, Dated
No, Dated	No, Dated

- 9. Bidder acknowledges that the license required for performance of the Work is a B license.
- 10. Bidder hereby certifies that Bidder is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the Work.

- 11. Bidder specifically acknowledges and understands that if it is awarded the Contract, that it shall perform the Work of the Project while complying with all requirements of the Department of Industrial Relations.
- 12. Bidder hereby certifies that its bid includes sufficient funds to permit Bidder to comply with all local, state or federal labor laws or regulations during the Project, including payment of prevailing wage, and that Bidder will comply with the provisions of Labor Code section 2810(d) if awarded the Contract
- 13. Bidder represents that it is competent, knowledgeable, and has special skills with respect to the nature, extent, and inherent conditions of the Work to be performed. Bidder further acknowledges that there are certain peculiar and inherent conditions existent in the construction of the Work that may create, during the Work, unusual or peculiar unsafe conditions hazardous to persons and property.
- 14. Bidder expressly acknowledges that it is aware of such peculiar risks and that it has the skill and experience to foresee and to adopt protective measures to adequately and safely perform the Work with respect to such hazards.
- 15. Bidder expressly acknowledges that it is aware that if a false claim is knowingly submitted (as the terms "claim" and "knowingly" are defined in the California False Claims Act, Gov. Code, § 12650 et seq.), the District will be entitled to civil remedies set forth in the California False Claim Act. It may also be considered fraud and the Contractor may be subject to criminal prosecution.
- 16. The undersigned Bidder certifies that it is, at the time of bidding, and shall be throughout the period of the Contract, licensed by the State of California to do the type of work required under the terms of the Contract Documents and registered as a public works contractor with the Department of Industrial Relations. Bidder further certifies that it is regularly engaged in the general class and type of work called for in the Contract Documents.

Furthermore, Bidder hereby certifies to the District that all representations, certifications, and statements made by Bidder, as set forth in this bid form, are true and correct and are made under penalty of perjury.

Dated this <u>11</u> day of	May 20 22
Name of Bidder:TBS Contractors	
Type of Organization: Corporation	
Signed by:	, Levi Dukes
Title of Signer: Vice Presider	nt
Address of Bidder:1605 E. Ge	rard Ave., Merced, CA
Taxpayer Identification No. of Bidder:	77-0573963
Telephone Number:209-384-8	424

Fax Number: 209-	384-7629		
E-mail: estimating@taylo	obackhoe.com	Web Page:	N/A
Contractor's License No(s):			1 Expiration Date: 07/31/22
	No.:	Class:	_ Expiration Date:
	No.:	_ Class:	_ Expiration Date:
Public Works Contractor Rec	sistration No.:	1000597055	

END OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT 004336 DESIGNATED SUBCONTRACTORS LIST (Public Contact Code Sections 4100-4114)

This document must be submitted by the Contractor along with the Bid Form.

PROJECT:

SUSD | Dena Boer Elementary School Modular Replacement & Sitework 4801 Gold Valley Road, Salida, CA 95368 DSA A#: 02-120061

Bidder acknowledges and agrees that it must clearly set forth below the name, location and California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the construction of the Work or who will specially fabricate and install a portion of the Work according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of Bidder's total Base Bid and the kind of Work that each will perform. Vendors or suppliers of materials only do not need to be listed.

Bidder acknowledges and agrees that, if Bidder fails to list as to any portion of Work, or if Bidder lists more than one subcontractor to perform the same portion of Work, Bidder must perform that portion itself or be subjected to penalty under applicable law. In case more than one subcontractor is named for the same kind of Work, state the portion of the kind of Work that each subcontractor will perform.

If alternate bid(s) is/are called for and Bidder intends to use subcontractors different from or in addition to those subcontractors listed for work under the Base Bid, Bidder must list subcontractors that will perform Work in an amount in excess of one half of one percent (0.5%) of Bidder's total Base Bid plus alternate(s).

If further space is required for the list of proposed subcontractors, attach additional copies of page 2 showing the required information, as indicated below.

Subcontractor Name:	Hensley's Paving and General Engineering, Inc.				
-	828289				
	Grading & Paving				
- Subcontractor Name:	-				
_	647795	Location:	Modesto, CA		
_	Striping & Signage				
	Eric Doss dba Incentive New Cre	eation			
_			Merced CA		
	695353	Location	Wichecu, Ort		
Portion of Work: _	Landscaping				

Subcontractor Name:	Fresno Shelfrac Specialties, Inc. dba Shelco Industries			
CA Cont. Lic. #:	423565	Location: _	Fresno, CA	
Portion of Work:	Portion of Work:Toilet Partitions & Accessories			
Subcontractor Name:				
CA Cont. Lic. #:	N/A	Location: _	Modesto, CA	
Portion of Work:				
Subcontractor Name:	Johnson Plumbing Industrial Inc.			
CA Cont. Lic. #:	526086	Location: _	Merced, CA	
Portion of Work:	Plumbing	A		
	Sierra Cabinet & Millwork, Inc.			
	771741	Location: _	Stockton, CA	
Portion of Work: _	Casework			
Subcontractor Name:	Moden die			
CA Cont. Lic. #:		Location: <u>/</u>	merced	
Portion of Work:				
Subcontractor Name:	modesto executive elec	otric		
CA Cont. Lic. #: 2	669018	Location: _	modesto	
Portion of Work:			•	
Date:	May 11, 2022			
Proper Name of Bidder:	Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc. dba	TBS Contrac	ctors	
Signature:	tel //	2		
Print Name:	Levi Dukes			
Title:	Vice President			
	-			

END OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT 004501 SITE VISIT CERTIFICATION

This document must be submitted by the Contractor along with the Bid Form.

PROJECT:

SUSD | Dena Boer Elementary School Modular Replacement & Sitework 4801 Gold Valley Road, Salida, CA 95368 DSA A#: 02-120061

Check option that applies:	Check option that applies:					
I certify that I visited the Site of the proposed Work, received the attached pages of information, and became fully acquainted with the conditions relating to construction and labor. I fully understand the facilities, difficulties, and restrictions attending the execution of the Work under contract.						
I certify that Bruce Bloom (Bidder's representative) visited the Site of the proposed Work, received the attached 2* pages of information, and became fully acquainted with the conditions relating to construction and labor. The Bidder's representative fully understood the facilities, difficulties, and restrictions attending the execution of the Work under contract.						
Bidder fully indemnifies the Salida Union School District, its Architect, its Engineers, its Construction Manager, and all of their respective officers, agents, employees, and consultants from any damage, or omissions, related to conditions that could have been identified during my visit and/or the Bidder's representative's visit to the Site.						
I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.						
Date:	May 11, 2022					
Proper Name of Bidder:	Taylor Backhoe Serv	ice, Inc. dba TBS C	ontractors			
Signature:	signature:					
Print Name:	nt Name: Levi Bukes					
Title:	Vice President					
ATTACHMENTS: 1. 2. 3. END OF DOCUMENT						

* -Pre-Bid Job Walk Attendess

DOCUMENT 004519 NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION

(Public Contract Code Section 7106)

This document must be submitted by the Contractor along with the Bid Form.

The undersigned declares:					
I am the Vice President of TBS Contractors [Name of Firm]. The bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation. The bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. The bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder. All statements contained in the bid are true. The bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof, to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such purpose.					
Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of the bidder.					
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration is executed onMay 11, 2022,					
at Merced	[Date] ,CA				
[City]	[State]				
Date:	May 11, 2022				
Proper Name of Bidder:	Proper Name of Bidder: Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc. dba TBS Contractors				
Signature:					
Print Name:	Levi Dukes				
Title: Vice President					

END OF DOCUMENT

18-10811

DOCUMENT 004519.01 IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION

(Public Contract Code Sections 2202-2208)

This document must be submitted by the Contractor along with the Bid Form.

PROJECT:

SUSD | Dena Boer Elementary School Modular Replacement & Sitework 4801 Gold Valley Road, Salida, CA 95368 DSA A#: 02-120061

TBS Contractors

between the Salida Union School District ("District") and	TBS Contractors			
("Contractor" or "Bidder") ("Contract	." or "Project").			
Prior to bidding on or submitting a proposal for a contract f more, the bidder/proposer must submit this certification pu section 2204.				
The bidder/proposer must complete <u>ONLY ONE</u> of the folloopTION 1, check the corresponding box <u>and</u> complete the OPTION 2, check the corresponding box, complete the cerdocumentation demonstrating the exemption approval.	e certification below. To complete			
investment activities in Iran created by the Californi ("DGS") pursuant to Public Contract Code section 2 institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000 person, for 45 days or more, if that other person will	investment activities in Iran created by the California Department of General Services ("DGS") pursuant to Public Contract Code section 2203(b), and we are not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person, for 45 days or more, if that other person will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons			
OPTION 2. Bidder/Proposer has received a written exemption from the certification requirement pursuant to Public Contract Code sections 2203(c) and (d). A copy of the written documentation demonstrating the exemption approval is included with our bid/proposal.				
CERTIFICATION:				
I, the official named below, CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY Cauthorized to legally bind the bidder/proposer to the OPTIC is made under the laws of the State of California.				
Vendor Name/Financial Institution (Printed) Federal ID Number (or n/a)				
Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc. dba TBS Contractors 77-0573963				
By (Authorized Signature)				
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	Date Executed May 44, 2022			
Levi Dukes, Vice Pr esid ent	May 11, 2022			
END OF DOCUMENT				

DOCUMENT 004313

This document must be submitted by the Contractor along with the Bid Form.

(Note: If Bidder is providing a bid bond as its bid security, Bidder must use this form, NOT a surety company form.)

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

NAOW ALL LINGUIGE IN THESE INCOME.					
That the undersigned, Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc. dba TBS Contractors, as Principal ("Principal"),					
and The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Surety ("Surety"), a corporation organized and existing under and State of California* and authorized to do business as a surety in the and firmly bound unto the Salida Union School District ("District") California, as Obligee, in an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of in the sum of	ne State of California, are held of Stanislaus County, State of				
Ten Percent Amount Bid Dolla	ars (\$ 10% of Amount Bid)				
lawful money of the United States of America, for the payment of made, we, and each of us, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.					

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that whereas the Principal has submitted a bid to the District for all Work specifically described in the accompanying bid for the following project ("Project" or "Contract"):

SUSD | Dena Boer Elementary School Modular Replacement & Sitework 4801 Gold Valley Road, Salida, CA 95368 DSA A#: 02-120061

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal is awarded the Contract and, within the time and manner required under the Contract Documents, after the prescribed forms are presented to Principal for signature, enters into a written contract, in the prescribed form in accordance with the bid, and files two bonds, one guaranteeing faithful performance and the other guaranteeing payment for labor and materials as required by law, and meets all other conditions to the Contract between the Principal and the Obligee becoming effective, or if the Principal shall fully reimburse and save harmless the Obligee from any damage sustained by the Obligee through failure of the Principal to enter into the written contract and to file the required performance and labor and material bonds, and to meet all other conditions to the Contract between the Principal and the Obligee becoming effective, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall be and remain in full force and effect. The full payment of the sum stated above shall be due immediately if Principal fails to execute the Contract within seven (7) days of the date of the District's Notice of Award to Principal.

Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract or the call for bids, or to the work to be performed thereunder, or the specifications accompanying the same, shall in any way affect its

* New Hampshire 18-10811 obligation under this bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract or the call for bids, or to the work, or to the specifications.

In the event suit is brought upon this bond by the Obligee and judgment is recovered, the Surety shall pay all costs incurred by the Obligee in such suit, including a reasonable attorneys' fee to be fixed by the Court.

If the District awards the bid, the security of unsuccessful bidder(s) shall be returned within sixty (60) days from the time the award is made. Unless otherwise required by law, no bidder may withdraw its bid for ninety (90) days after the date of the bid opening.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, thi	s instrume	nt has been duty execute	d by the Principal and S	urety
above named, on the	27th	day of	April	, 20 22	

Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc. dba TBS Contractors

Principal

By

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

Surety

By Sara Walliser, Attorney-In-Fact

InterWest Insurance Services, LLC

Name of California Agent of Surety

8950 Cal Center Dr. Bldg. 3 Suite 200, Sacramento, CA 95826
Address of California Agent of Surety

(800) 444-4134

Telephone Number of California Agent of Surety

Bidder must attach Power of Attorney and Certificate of Authority for Surety and a Notarial Acknowledgment for all Surety's signatures. The California Department of Insurance must authorize the Surety to be an admitted Surety Insurer.

END OF DOCUMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that docu	ment.					
State of California County of	Butte)				
OnApril 27, 2	2022 befo		ert name and title of the officer)			
personally appeared Sara Walliser who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.						
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.						
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SAMANTHA WATKINS COMM. # 2315101 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF BUTTE COUNTY OF BUTTE COMM. # 2023 IP						
Signature	mille	₩ (Sea				



Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8207388-971829

POWER OF ATTORNEY	
KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Bill Rapp; Breanna Boatright; Claudine Gordon; Deanna Quintero; Dineen Fraser; Elizabeth Collodi; Hunter Smithson; Jason March; Jennifer Lakmann; John Hopkins; John J. Weber; K. Corey Ward; Kathleen Le; Kris Lopes; Kristie Phillips; Marissa Robinson; Mary Collins; Matthew Foster, Michael Feeney; Mike Taylor, Mindy Whitehouse;	
Peggy Trusty; Phil Watkins; Renee Ramsey; Samantha Watkins; Sara Walliser; Steven L. Williams; Tony Clark	
all of the city of Chico state of CA each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 23rd day of February , 2022 .	
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Compa	
State of PENNSYLVANIA SS Country of MONTGOMERY	85 PB
On this 23rd day of February , 2022 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.	ication inquii vertymutual.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.	E
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission expires March 28, 2025 Commission number 1126044 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries By: Teresa Pastella, Notary Public	nd/or Power of Attorney (POA) verification inquiries, 610-832-8240 or email HOSUR@ibertymutual.com
This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:	wer of <i>t</i> 2-8240 o
ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.	For bond and/or Pc please call 610-832
ARTICLE XIII – Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.	
Certificate of Designation – The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.	
Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.	
I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this27th day ofApril,2022	
1912 CORPORATION OF THE THIRD CONTINUE TO TH	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

SAN FRANCISCO

Amended

Certificate of Authority

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That, pursuant to the Insurance Code of the State of California,

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

of New Hampshire, organized under the laws of New Hampshire, subject to its Articles of Incorporation or other fundamental organizational documents, is hereby authorized to transact within this State, subject to all provisions of this Certificate, the following classes of insurance:

> Fire, Marine, Surety, Plate Glass, Liability, Workers' Compensation, Common Carrier Liability, Boiler and Machinery, Burglary, Credit, Sprinkler, Automobile and Miscellaneous

as such classes are now or may hereafter be defined in the Insurance Laws of the State of California.

THIS CERTIFICATE is expressly conditioned upon the holder hereof now and hereafter being in full compliance with all, and not in violation of any, of the applicable laws and lawful requirements made under authority of the laws of the State of California as long as such laws or requirements are in effect and applicable, and as such laws and requirements now are, or may hereafter be changed or amended.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, effective as of the 19th day of March, 2013, I have hereunto set my hand and caused my official seal to be affixed this 19th day of March, 2013.

By

Valerie J. Sarfaty for Nettie Hoge Chief Deputy

Dave Jones

Qualification with the Secretary of State must be accomplished as required by the California Corporations Code promptly after issuance of this Certificate of Authority. Failure to do so will be a violation of Insurance Code section 701 and will be grounds for revoking this Certificate of Authority pursuant to the covenants made in the application therefor and the conditions contained herein.



COMPANY PROFILE

Company Profile

Company Search

Company Search Results

Company Information

Old Company Names

Agent for Service

Reference Information

NAIC Group List

Lines of Business

Workers'
Compensation
Complaint and
Request for
Action/Appeals
Contact Information

Financial Statements

PDF's

Annual Statements

Quarterly Statements

Company Complaint

Company Performance & Comparison Data

Company Enforcement Action

Composite

Complaints Studies

Additional Info

Find A Company Representative In Your Area

View Financial Disclaimer Company Information

OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY (THE)

175 BERKELEY STREET BOSTON, MA 02116

Old Company Names

Effective Date

Agent For Service

Melissa DeKoven

2710 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 150N Sacramento CA 95833-3505

Reference Information

NAIC #:	24074
California Company ID #:	5133-4
Date Authorized in California:	11/17/2008
License Status:	UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Company Type:	Property & Casualty
State of Domicile:	NEW HAMPSHIRE

back to top

NAIC Group List

NAIC Group #: 0111 LIBERTY MUT GRP

Lines Of Business

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these terms, please refer to the glossary.

AUTOMOBILE

BOILER AND MACHINERY

BURGLARY

COMMON CARRIER LIABILITY

CREDIT FIRE

LIABILITY

MARINE

MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

SPRINKLER

SURETY

WORKERS' COMPENSATION

back to top

© 2008 California Department of Insurance